#### **Promoter**

These Terms & Conditions refer to competitions conducted by HOTA,
 Home of the Arts, ABN 85 060 787 466, HOTA, Home of the Arts, PO Box 6615, Gold Coast Mail Centre QLD 9726 (HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS).

# **Eligibility**

- Entrants must be 18 years and over.
- Entrants must not be a board member, director, officer or employees of HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS/EXPERIENCE GOLD COAST or any entity associated with the competition (including any prize suppliers); or a member of the immediate family of any of the above.
- HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS may, in its absolute discretion refuse to enter an illegible entry into the competition; require an entrant to provide evidence of eligibility (including, without limitation, photographic identification) before awarding a prize; and refuse to award a prize to an entrant who does not provide evidence of eligibility to HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS' satisfaction.

# **Entry**

- Entrants must purchase a minimum of 1 ticket to Elvis the Musical Revolution at HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS.
- Entrant must fill out and submit the entry form.
- Only 1 entry is permitted per purchase HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS/EXPERIENCE GOLD COAST will not accept any additional entries.
- All entries become the property of HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS
- HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS/EXPERIENCE GOLD COAST may, at its absolute discretion, refuse to enter incomplete, damaged or illegible entries into the competition.
- HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS/EXPERIENCE GOLD COAST does not take any responsibility or accept any liability for any lost, late, damaged, illegible or misdirected entry forms.
- HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS/EXPERIENCE GOLD COAS may, at its absolute discretion, disqualify any or all entries from, prohibit further participation in this competition by and/or refuse to award any prize to any person who:
- tampers with or benefits from any tampering with the entry process or with the operation of the competition;

- acts in violation of these conditions or in breach of law;
- acts in a disruptive manner or with the intent to annoy, abuse, threaten or harass any other person; or
- acts in a manner which may diminish the good name or reputation of HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS and the suppliers of any prizes.

#### **Draw**

- There will be no elimination round.
- The winner will be chosen from all eligible entries at random by the HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS Marketing team.
- The winner will be chosen at random and announced on The HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS Facebook and Instagram channels at 4pm
   Wednesday 15<sup>th</sup> May AEDT.

### **Prizes**

- One prize winner will receive the following: 3 x Nights Accommodation staying in Coolangatta on the Gold Coast- (valued at approximately \$850AUD).
- 2x tickets to a Cooly Rocks On Feature Show of choice (valued at approximately \$140AUD).
- Meet and greet with an international Elvis Tribute Artist during Cooly Rocks On- (valued at approximately \$200AUD).
- Cooly Rocks On 2024 merchandise pack for two (valued at \$160AUD).

#### Important to Note:

- Timing of the meet and greet will be at the full discretion of the Cooly Rocks On event organiser and will take place between 5-9 June, 2024.
- The promoter will make every best endeavour to facilitate the meet and greet with an international Elvis Tribute Artist from this year's Cooly Rocks On. If for reasons beyond the control of the event organiser the meet and greet cannot be facilitated, an alternate artist will be selected or this component of the prize may be forfeited with no further compensation offered.

#### Results

- HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS will notify winners as outlined by competition details. If the winner does not answer, a back up winner will be contacted. HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS will not publish the results.
- HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS decision of the results is final. HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS will not enter into any correspondence with entrants regarding the results.

#### **Prize Collection**

- Winners will receive their prize via email. Merchandise will be available for collection during Cooly Rocks on at the Meet and greet or feature show
- In order to claim and collect their prize and as a condition of their prize being awarded, winners must, if required by HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS/EXPERIENCE GOLD COAST or any prize supplier: show photographic identification, sign (and have any accompanying guests sign) and return a release and indemnity in the form provided by HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS or the prize supplier.

## Redraw

- Prizes will be redrawn if: HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS is unable to contact
  the winner within one business day; or HOTA, HOME OF THE
  ARTS/EXPERIENCE GOLD COAST refuses to award the prize to the winner
  (in accordance with these terms and conditions).
- If a redraw is necessary, it will be drawn the next day after 4.00pm.
- Prizes that remain unclaimed or uncollected will be dealt with as follows: any tickets or other items that have expired or perished will not be replaced, exchanged, refunded or redrawn.

# **Privacy**

- HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS/EXPERIENCE GOLD COAST may enter information, including personal information, provided in entries into HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS/EXPERIENCE GOLD COAST database and use the information for marketing, promotional and publicity purposes.
- For information about how HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS uses your personal information and how to access or amend that information, please see our Privacy Policy.
- By entering the competition, you consent to HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS's/EXPERIENCE GOLD COAST collection and use of your personal information as described above.

## General

- HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS/EXPERIENCE GOLD COAST is not liable for any loss (including, without limitation, direct, indirect or consequential loss or loss of profits) expense, damage or injury suffered or sustained by any person, arising directly or indirectly, through any act, omission (whether negligent or otherwise), out of or in connection with the competition or any prizes, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (in which case that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law).
- Nothing in these conditions restricts, excludes or modifies or purports to restrict, exclude or modify any statutory consumer rights under any applicable law including the Australian Consumer Law.
- HOTA, HOME OF THE ARTS/EXPERIENCE GOLD COAST are not responsible for missed flights, or any third party related conditions.